

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowahad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-jkfdjmu@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670)

Sub: Constitution of Departmental Committee for enquiry in the complaint regarding alleged harassment and misconduct by Project Officer, Bheja, Trout Fish Farm.

ORDER NO. 587-Fisheries of 2024 DATED: 26 - 11.2024

A Committee of below mentioned officers is hereby constituted under the chairmanship of Joint Director Fisheries Chenab Valley Jammu for conducting an in-depth enquiry in the complaint regarding alleged harassment and misconduct by Sh. Rajesh Singh (Project Officer, Trout Fish Farm Bheja. The committee shall enquire the matter submit enquiry report within 07 days to this office along with its recommendations for further necessary action under rules. (Copy of complaint is attached herewith)

s.no.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Remarks
1.	Sh. Gopal Krishen, Joint Director Fisheries, Chenab Valley Jammu.	Chairman
2.	Sh. Kulbushan Verma Assistant Director Fisheries District Doda/ Kishtewar	Member Secretary
3.	Sh. Munish Sharma Assistant Director Fisheries, Jammu	Member
4.	Sh. Akhter Ali Assistant Director fisheries Headquarters Jammu.	Member
5.	Sh. Attaullah Khan Assistant Director Fisheries Ramban	Member
6.	Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Administrative Officer Fisheries Department, Jammu.	Member

Sd/-(Abdul Majid Tak) Director Fisheries J&K

No:- DOF-ESTB/2024/05

Dated. 76-11.2024.

Copy to the;

1. Joint Director Fisheries (all) for information.

DD/CPO/ADF/SPO/PO/FDO/ for information.

Members of the committee for information and necessary action.

 Sh. Rajesh Singh, Project Officer Trout Fish Farm Bheja Jammu for information and necessary action.

5. Sh. Yawar Tanveer Fisheries Guard, Trout Fish Farm Bheja for information and necessary action.

(Manzoor Anmad Samoo) Deputy Director Fisheries Central, Srinagar.